DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
Cable shields
EMI-suppression products
2008 Sep 01 1381
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Cable shields
CABLE SHIELDS FOR EMI-SUPPRESSION
Tubular cable shields
handbook, halfpage
CBW153
L
D
d
Fig.1  Tubular cable shield.
For dimensions
see Table 1.
Table 1 Type numbers, dimensions and parameters; see Fig.1
TYPE NUMBER
DIMENSIONS | Ztyp |(1) (Ω) at
D d L 25 MHz 100 MHz
CST7.8/5.3/9.8-3S4 7.8 ±0.2 5.3 +0.3 9.8 ±0.2 33 50
CST8/5.3/10-3S4 8 −0.4 5.3 +0.3 10 −0.4 36(2) 50
CST8.3/3.5/10-3S4 8.3 −0.4 3.5 +0.3 10 −0.6 70 96
CST9.5/4.8/4.8-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.25 4.8 ±0.2 18 35
CST9.5/4.8/6.4-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.25 6.35 ±0.35 23 50
CST9.5/4.8/9.5-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.15 9.5 ±0.3 40 70
CST9.5/4.8/10-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.15 10.4 ±0.25 53 80
CST9.5/4.8/13-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.15 12.7 ±0.5 60 95
CST9.5/4.8/19-4S2 9.5 ±0.25 4.75 ±0.15 19.05 ±0.7 100 145
CST9.5/5.1/15-3S4 9.5 ±0.3 5.1 ±0.15 14.5 ±0.45 66 110
CST9.5/5.1/15-4S2 9.5 ±0.3 5.1 ±0.15 14.5 ±0.45 66 110
CST9.7/5/5.1-4S2 9.65 ±0.25 5 ±0.2 5.05 −0.45 26 43
CST14/6.4/5.3-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 6.35 ±0.25 5.3 −0.45 35 60
CST14/6.4/10-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 6.35 ±0.25 10.1 ±0.4 70 105
CST14/6.4/14-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 6.35 ±0.25 13.8 ±0.4 90 150
CST14/6.4/15-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 6.35 ±0.25 15 ±0.45 100 170
CST14/6.4/29-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 6.35 ±0.25 28.6 ±0.75 170 250
CST14/7.3/29-4S2 14.3 ±0.45 7.25 ±0.15 28.6 ±0.75 143 215
CST16/7.9/14-4S2 16.25 −0.75 7.9 ±0.25 14.3 ±0.35 70 113
CST16/7.9/29-4S2 16.25 −0.75 7.9 ±0.25 28.6 ±0.75 130 213
CST17/9.5/13-3S4 17.45 ±0.35 9.53 ±0.25 12.7 ±0.5 55 90
CST17/9.5/13-4S2 17.45 ±0.4 9.5 ±0.25 12.7 ±0.5 55 88
2008 Sep 01 1382
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Cable shields
Note
1. Minimum guaranteed impedance is Ztyp −20%.
2. At 30 MHz.
CST17/9.5/29-3S4 17.45 ±0.35 9.53 ±0.25 28.55 ±0.75 125 200
CST17/9.5/29-4S2 17.45 ±0.35 9.53 ±0.25 28.55 ±0.75 125 250
CST17/11/60-3S4 17.2 −1.2 11 ±0.5 60 −2.5 200 320
CST19/10/15-4S2 19 −0.65 10.15 ±0.25 14.65 −0.75 70 110
CST19/10/29-4S2 19 −0.65 10.15 ±0.25 28.6 ±0.75 128 196
CST19/11/12-3S4 19 ±0.4 10.6 ±0.3 11.5 ±0.4 50 75
CST26/13/21-4S2 25.9 ±0.75 12.8 ±0.25 21.3 ±0.5 110 180
CST26/13/29-4S2 25.9 ±0.75 12.8 ±0.25 28.6 ±0.8 145 225
CST29/19/7.5-4S2 29 ±0.75 19 ±0.5 7.5 ±0.25 28 47
TYPE NUMBER
DIMENSIONS | Ztyp |(1) (Ω) at
D d L 25 MHz 100 MHz
2008 Sep 01 1383